FIRM shall complete the Work for Project 25Q-118, more fully set forth on Exhibit 
A hereto, as per the Contract Documents furnished by COUNTY and according to the timeframe as noted herein. 

Section 5 – Compensation. COUNTY shall make payment of Per Exhibit A – Proposal Six Hundred Seventy-Seven 
Thousand, Four Hundred Twenty-Two Dollars and Zero Cents ($677,422.00), (the “Agreement Price”), to FIRM
under COUNTY’s established procedure, upon completion of the Work. There shall be no provisions for pricing 
adjustments. FIRM agrees that if payment is made by COUNTY procurement card (p-card), charges will not be